
Liberty Utilities (Granite State Electric) Corp. d/b/a Liberty
Docket No. DE 22-___

Schedule HMT/AMH-1
Page 1 of 1

1 Rate Class
Stranded Cost 

Charge
Stranded Cost 

Adjustment Factor
Net Stranded 
Cost Charge

Transmission 
Charge

Transmission 
Service Cost 
Adjustment

RGGI 
Auction 

Proceeds 
Refund

Property Tax 
Adjustment 
Mechanism

Net Transmission 
Charge

2 (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h)
3 DE 22-003 HMT/AMH-2 P1 (a) + (b) HMT/AMH-3 P1 HMT/AMH-3 P4 HMT/AMH-4 HMT/AMH-5 (d) + (e) + (f) + (g)

4 D ($0.00050) ($0.00001) ($0.00051) $0.03890 $0.00100 ($0.00391) $0.00036 $0.03635

5 D-10 ($0.00050) ($0.00001) ($0.00051) $0.02593 $0.00100 ($0.00391) $0.00036 $0.02338

6 T ($0.00050) ($0.00001) ($0.00051) $0.02870 $0.00100 ($0.00391) $0.00036 $0.02615

7 G-1 ($0.00050) ($0.00001) ($0.00051) $0.02747 $0.00100 ($0.00391) $0.00036 $0.02492

8 G-2 ($0.00050) ($0.00001) ($0.00051) $0.02784 $0.00100 ($0.00391) $0.00036 $0.02529

9 G-3 ($0.00050) ($0.00001) ($0.00051) $0.03269 $0.00100 ($0.00391) $0.00036 $0.03014

10 V ($0.00050) ($0.00001) ($0.00051) $0.03258 $0.00100 ($0.00391) $0.00036 $0.03003

11 Streetlights ($0.00050) ($0.00002) ($0.00052) $0.02183 $0.00100 ($0.00391) $0.00036 $0.01928

Liberty Utilities (Granite State Electric) Corp. d/b/a Liberty
Summary of Proposed Rates For Stranded Cost and Transmission $/kWh
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Liberty Utilities (Granite State Electric) Corp. d/b/a Liberty
Docket No. DE 22-___
Schedule HMT/AMH-2

Page 1 of 4

1
Rate Class

Total 
(Over)/Under 

Collection

Total Period 
Forecasted 

kWh

Stranded Cost 
Adj. Factor

2 (a) (b) (c)

3 D (3,554)$            290,426,993 (0.00001)$         

4 D-10 (69)$  5,814,620 (0.00001)$         

5 T (181)$                12,802,816 (0.00001)$         

6 G-1 (5,057)$            373,287,350 (0.00001)$         

7 G-2 (1,884)$            147,982,386 (0.00001)$         

8 G-3 (1,131)$            83,792,046 (0.00001)$         

9 V (4)$  282,027 (0.00001)$         

10 M- Streetlights (53)$  2,866,961 (0.00002)$         

11 (11,933)$          917,255,198 (0.00001)$         

(a) Schedules HMT/AMH-2 Pages 3 and 4
(b) Company forecast
(c) Column (a) / Column (b), truncated after 5 decimal places

Liberty Utilities (Granite State Electric) Corp. d/b/a Liberty
Calculation of Stranded Cost Adjustment Factor

Effective May 1, 2022 - April 30, 2023
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Liberty Utilities (Granite State Electric) Corp. d/b/a Liberty

Docket No. DE 22‐___

Schedule HMT/AMH‐2

Page 2 of 4

1 Month

(Over)/Under 

Beginning 

Balance

Stranded Cost 

Revenue 

(Refund)

CTC Expense 

(Credit)

Monthly 

(Over)/Under

(Over)/Under 

Ending Balance

Balance 

Subject to 

Interest

Interest 

Rate
Interest

Cumulative 

Interest

2 (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i)

3 May‐21 ($17,899) ($47,659) ($56,325) ($8,666) ($26,566) ($22,232) 3.25% ($60) ($60)

4 Jun‐21 ($26,626) ($62,194) ($50,081) $12,112 ($14,513) ($20,569) 3.25% ($56) ($116)

5 Jul‐21 ($14,569) ($68,886) ($62,246) $6,641 ($7,928) ($11,249) 3.25% ($30) ($146)

6 Aug‐21 ($7,959) ($66,808) ($68,894) ($2,086) ($10,045) ($9,002) 3.25% ($24) ($171)

7 Sep‐21 ($10,069) ($67,555) ($66,812) $743 ($9,326) ($9,698) 3.25% ($26) ($197)

8 Oct‐21 ($9,352) ($53,981) ($67,557) ($13,576) ($22,929) ($16,141) 3.25% ($44) ($241)

9 Nov‐21 ($22,972) ($51,299) ($53,981) ($2,682) ($25,654) ($24,313) 3.25% ($66) ($307)

10 Dec‐21 ($25,720) ($59,181) ($51,299) $7,882 ($17,838) ($21,779) 3.25% ($59) ($366)

11 Jan‐22 ($17,897) ($62,638) ($59,182) $3,456 ($14,441) ($16,169) 3.25% ($44) ($409)

12 Feb‐22 ($14,485) ($61,801) ($59,149) $2,652 ($11,833) ($13,159) 3.25% ($36) ($445)

* 13 Mar‐22 ($11,868) ($60,425) ($60,425) $0 ($11,868) ($11,868) 3.25% ($32) ($477)

* 14 Apr‐22 ($11,900) ($55,133) ($55,133) $0 ($11,900) ($11,900) 3.25% ($32) ($509)

15 ($717,561) ($711,085)

16 Projected Cumulative (Over)/Under Collection of Stranded Cost Charge: ($11,933)

(a) May‐21 ties to the deferral account balance, all other months are Prior Month Column (e) + Prior Month Column (h)

(b) Company financials

(c) Company financials

(d) Column (c) ‐ Column (b)

(e) Column (a) + Column (d)

(f) [Column (a) + Column (e)] ÷ 2

(g) Interest rate on customer deposits

(h) Column (f) x [Column (g) ÷ 12]

(i) Column (h) + Prior Month Column (i)

*  Projected 

Liberty Utilities (Granite State Electric) Corp. d/b/a Liberty

Stranded Cost Reconciliation Summary

May 2021 ‐ April 2022

All Rate Classes
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Liberty Utilities (Granite State Electric) Corp. d/b/a Liberty
Docket No. DE 22-___

Schedule HMT/AMH-2
Page 3 of 4

1 Rate D

(Over)/ 
Under 

Beginning 
Balance

Stranded 
Cost 

Revenue 
(Refund)

CTC 
Expense 
(Credit)

Monthly 
(Over)/ Under

(Over)/ 
Under 
Ending 
Balance

Balance 
Subject to 

Interest

Interest 
Rate

Interest
Total 

Interest
1 Rate T

(Over)/ 
Under 

Beginning 
Balance

Stranded 
Cost 

Revenue 
(Refund)

CTC 
Expense 
(Credit)

Monthly 
(Over)/ 
Under

(Over)/ 
Under 
Ending 
Balance

Balance 
Subject to 

Interest

Interest 
Rate

Interest
Total 

Interest

2 Month (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) 2 Month (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i)
3 May-21 (5,331)$       (14,194)$  (16,775)$   (2,581)$           (7,912)$        (6,621)$      3.25% (18)$       (18)$        3 May-21 (272)$          (724)$       (856)$       (132)$        (404)$       (338)$        3.25% (1)$        (1)$        
4 Jun-21 (7,930)$       (18,523)$  (14,915)$   3,607$            (4,322)$        (6,126)$      3.25% (17)$       (35)$        4 Jun-21 (405)$          (945)$       (761)$       184$         (221)$       (313)$        3.25% (1)$        (2)$        
5 Jul-21 (4,339)$       (20,516)$  (18,538)$   1,978$            (2,361)$        (3,350)$      3.25% (9)$         (44)$        5 Jul-21 (221)$          (1,047)$   (946)$       101$         (120)$       (171)$        3.25% (0)$        (2)$        
6 Aug-21 (2,370)$       (19,897)$  (20,518)$   (621)$              (2,992)$        (2,681)$      3.25% (7)$         (51)$        6 Aug-21 (121)$          (1,015)$   (1,047)$   (32)$          (153)$       (137)$        3.25% (0)$        (3)$        
7 Sep-21 (2,999)$       (20,119)$  (19,898)$   221$                (2,778)$        (2,888)$      3.25% (8)$         (59)$        7 Sep-21 (153)$          (1,027)$   (1,015)$   11$           (142)$       (147)$        3.25% (0)$        (3)$        
8 Oct-21 (2,785)$       (16,077)$  (20,120)$   (4,043)$           (6,829)$        (4,807)$      3.25% (13)$       (72)$        8 Oct-21 (142)$          (820)$       (1,027)$   (206)$        (348)$       (245)$        3.25% (1)$        (4)$        
9 Nov-21 (6,842)$       (15,278)$  (16,077)$   (799)$              (7,640)$        (7,241)$      3.25% (20)$       (91)$        9 Nov-21 (349)$          (780)$       (820)$       (41)$          (390)$       (369)$        3.25% (1)$        (5)$        

10 Dec-21 (7,660)$       (17,625)$  (15,278)$   2,347$            (5,312)$        (6,486)$      3.25% (18)$       (109)$      10 Dec-21 (391)$          (899)$       (780)$       120$         (271)$       (331)$        3.25% (1)$        (6)$        
11 Jan-22 (5,330)$       (18,655)$  (17,625)$   1,029$            (4,301)$        (4,815)$      3.25% (13)$       (122)$      11 Jan-22 (272)$          (952)$       (899)$       53$           (219)$       (246)$        3.25% (1)$        (6)$        
12 Feb-22 (4,314)$       (18,406)$  (17,616)$   790$                (3,524)$        (3,919)$      3.25% (11)$       (133)$      12 Feb-22 (220)$          (939)$       (899)$       40$           (180)$       (200)$        3.25% (1)$        (7)$        

* 13 Mar-22 (3,535)$       (17,996)$  (17,996)$   -$                     (3,535)$        (3,535)$      3.25% (10)$       (142)$      * 13 Mar-22 (180)$          (918)$       (918)$       -$              (180)$       (180)$        3.25% (0)$        (7)$        
* 14 Apr-22 (3,544)$       (16,420)$  (16,420)$   -$                     (3,544)$        (3,544)$      3.25% (10)$       (152)$      * 14 Apr-22 (181)$          (838)$       (838)$       -$              (181)$       (181)$        3.25% (0)$        (8)$        

15 Cumulative (Over)/Under Collection of Stranded Cost (3,554)$        15 Cumulative (Over)/Under Collection of Stranded Cost (181)$       

1 Rate D-10

(Over)/ 
Under 

Beginning 
Balance

Stranded 
Cost 

Revenue 
(Refund)

CTC 
Expense 
(Credit)

Monthly 
(Over)/ Under

(Over)/ 
Under 
Ending 
Balance

Balance 
Subject to 

Interest

Interest 
Rate

Interest
Total 

Interest
1

Rate M
Streetlights

(Over)/ 
Under 

Beginning 
Balance

Stranded 
Cost 

Revenue 
(Refund)

CTC 
Expense 
(Credit)

Monthly 
(Over)/ 
Under

(Over)/ 
Under 
Ending 
Balance

Balance 
Subject to 

Interest

Interest 
Rate

Interest
Total 

Interest

2 Month (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) 2 Month (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i)
3 May-21 (103)$          (275)$        (325)$        (50)$                 (153)$            (128)$         3.25% (0)$         (0)$           3 May-21 (80)$            (212)$       (250)$       (39)$          (118)$       (99)$          3.25% (0)$        (0)$        
4 Jun-21 (154)$          (359)$        (289)$        70$                  (84)$              (119)$         3.25% (0)$         (1)$           4 Jun-21 (118)$          (277)$       (223)$       54$           (65)$         (91)$          3.25% (0)$        (1)$        
5 Jul-21 (84)$             (397)$        (359)$        38$                  (46)$              (65)$            3.25% (0)$         (1)$           5 Jul-21 (65)$            (306)$       (277)$       30$           (35)$         (50)$          3.25% (0)$        (1)$        
6 Aug-21 (46)$             (385)$        (397)$        (12)$                 (58)$              (52)$            3.25% (0)$         (1)$           6 Aug-21 (35)$            (297)$       (306)$       (9)$            (45)$         (40)$          3.25% (0)$        (1)$        
7 Sep-21 (58)$             (390)$        (385)$        4$                    (54)$              (56)$            3.25% (0)$         (1)$           7 Sep-21 (45)$            (300)$       (297)$       3$             (41)$         (43)$          3.25% (0)$        (1)$        
8 Oct-21 (54)$             (311)$        (390)$        (78)$                 (132)$            (93)$            3.25% (0)$         (1)$           8 Oct-21 (42)$            (240)$       (300)$       (60)$          (102)$       (72)$          3.25% (0)$        (1)$        
9 Nov-21 (132)$          (296)$        (311)$        (15)$                 (148)$            (140)$         3.25% (0)$         (2)$           9 Nov-21 (102)$          (228)$       (240)$       (12)$          (114)$       (108)$        3.25% (0)$        (1)$        

10 Dec-21 (148)$          (341)$        (296)$        45$                  (103)$            (126)$         3.25% (0)$         (2)$           10 Dec-21 (114)$          (263)$       (228)$       35$           (79)$         (97)$          3.25% (0)$        (2)$        
11 Jan-22 (103)$          (361)$        (341)$        20$                  (83)$              (93)$            3.25% (0)$         (2)$           11 Jan-22 (80)$            (279)$       (263)$       15$           (64)$         (72)$          3.25% (0)$        (2)$        
12 Feb-22 (84)$             (356)$        (341)$        15$                  (68)$              (76)$            3.25% (0)$         (3)$           12 Feb-22 (64)$            (275)$       (263)$       12$           (53)$         (59)$          3.25% (0)$        (2)$        

* 13 Mar-22 (68)$             (348)$        (348)$        -$                     (68)$              (68)$            3.25% (0)$         (3)$           * 13 Mar-22 (53)$            (269)$       (269)$       -$              (53)$         (53)$          3.25% (0)$        (2)$        
* 14 Apr-22 (69)$             (318)$        (318)$        -$                     (69)$              (69)$            3.25% (0)$         (3)$           * 14 Apr-22 (53)$            (245)$       (245)$       -$              (53)$         (53)$          3.25% (0)$        (2)$        

15 Cumulative (Over)/Under Collection of Stranded Cost (69)$              15 Cumulative (Over)/Under Collection of Stranded Cost (53)$         

(a) May-21 ties to the deferral account balance, all other months are Prior Month Column (e) + Prior Month Column (h)
(b) Company billing system report; Includes adjustment factor
(c) Per Dockets DE 19-025 (May 19 - Dec 19) and DE 20-016 (Jan 20 - April 20)
(d) Expense (Column c) - Revenue (Column b)
(e) Column (a) + Column (d)
(f) [Column (a) + Column (e)] ÷ 2
(g) Interest rate
(h) Column (f) x [Column (g) ÷ 12]
(i) Column (h) + Prior Month Column (i)
* Projected 

Liberty Utilities (Granite State Electric) Corp. d/b/a Liberty
Stranded Cost Reconciliation

May 2021 - April 2022
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Liberty Utilities (Granite State Electric) Corp. d/b/a Liberty
Docket No. DE 22-___

Schedule HMT/AMH-2
Page 4 of 4

1 Rate G-1

(Over)/ 
Under 

Beginning 
Balance

Stranded 
Cost 

Revenue 
(Refund)

CTC 
Expense 
(Credit)

Monthly 
(Over)/ 
Under

(Over)/ 
Under 
Ending 

Balance

Balance 
Subject to 

Interest

Interest 
Rate

Interest
Total 

Interest
1 Rate G-3

(Over)/ 
Under 

Beginning 
Balance

Stranded 
Cost 

Revenue 
(Refund)

CTC 
Expense 
(Credit)

Monthly 
(Over)/ 
Under

(Over)/ 
Under 
Ending 

Balance

Balance 
Subject to 

Interest

Interest 
Rate

Interest
Total 

Interest

2 Month (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) 2 Month (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i)
3 May-21 (7,585)$         (20,196)$    (23,869)$    (3,673)$        (11,258)$    (9,421)$      3.25% (26)$         (26)$         3 May-21 (1,696)$        (4,516)$    (5,337)$   (821)$      (2,517)$    (2,107)$    3.25% (6)$          (6)$          
4 Jun-21 (11,283)$       (26,356)$    (21,223)$    5,133$          (6,150)$      (8,717)$      3.25% (24)$         (49)$         4 Jun-21 (2,523)$        (5,894)$    (4,746)$   1,148$    (1,375)$    (1,949)$    3.25% (5)$          (11)$        
5 Jul-21 (6,174)$         (29,192)$    (26,378)$    2,814$          (3,360)$      (4,767)$      3.25% (13)$         (62)$         5 Jul-21 (1,381)$        (6,528)$    (5,899)$   629$       (751)$       (1,066)$    3.25% (3)$          (14)$        
6 Aug-21 (3,373)$         (28,311)$    (29,195)$    (884)$            (4,257)$      (3,815)$      3.25% (10)$         (72)$         6 Aug-21 (754)$            (6,331)$    (6,529)$   (198)$      (952)$       (853)$        3.25% (2)$          (16)$        
7 Sep-21 (4,267)$         (28,628)$    (28,313)$    315$             (3,952)$      (4,110)$      3.25% (11)$         (84)$         7 Sep-21 (954)$            (6,402)$    (6,331)$   70$         (884)$       (919)$        3.25% (2)$          (19)$        
8 Oct-21 (3,963)$         (22,875)$    (28,628)$    (5,753)$        (9,716)$      (6,840)$      3.25% (19)$         (102)$       8 Oct-21 (886)$            (5,115)$    (6,402)$   (1,287)$  (2,173)$    (1,530)$    3.25% (4)$          (23)$        
9 Nov-21 (9,735)$         (21,739)$    (22,875)$    (1,136)$        (10,871)$    (10,303)$    3.25% (28)$         (130)$       9 Nov-21 (2,177)$        (4,861)$    (5,115)$   (254)$      (2,431)$    (2,304)$    3.25% (6)$          (29)$        

10 Dec-21 (10,899)$       (25,079)$    (21,739)$    3,340$          (7,559)$      (9,229)$      3.25% (25)$         (155)$       10 Dec-21 (2,437)$        (5,608)$    (4,861)$   747$       (1,690)$    (2,064)$    3.25% (6)$          (35)$        
11 Jan-22 (7,584)$         (26,544)$    (25,079)$    1,465$          (6,120)$      (6,852)$      3.25% (19)$         (173)$       11 Jan-22 (1,696)$        (5,936)$    (5,608)$   328$       (1,368)$    (1,532)$    3.25% (4)$          (39)$        
12 Feb-22 (6,138)$         (26,189)$    (25,066)$    1,124$          (5,014)$      (5,576)$      3.25% (15)$         (189)$       12 Feb-22 (1,373)$        (5,856)$    (5,605)$   251$       (1,121)$    (1,247)$    3.25% (3)$          (42)$        

* 13 Mar-22 (5,029)$         (25,606)$    (25,606)$    -$                  (5,029)$      (5,029)$      3.25% (14)$         (202)$       * 13 Mar-22 (1,125)$        (5,726)$    (5,726)$   -$            (1,125)$    (1,125)$    3.25% (3)$          (45)$        
* 14 Apr-22 (5,043)$         (23,364)$    (23,364)$    -$                  (5,043)$      (5,043)$      3.25% (14)$         (216)$       * 14 Apr-22 (1,128)$        (5,225)$    (5,225)$   -$            (1,128)$    (1,128)$    3.25% (3)$          (48)$        

15 Cumulative (Over)/Under Collection of Stranded Cost (5,057)$      15 Cumulative (Over)/Under Collection of Stranded Cost (1,131)$   

1 Rate G-2

(Over)/ 
Under 

Beginning 
Balance

Stranded 
Cost 

Revenue 
(Refund)

CTC 
Expense 
(Credit)

Monthly 
(Over)/ 
Under

(Over)/ 
Under 
Ending 

Balance

Balance 
Subject to 

Interest

Interest 
Rate

Interest
Total 

Interest
1 Rate V

(Over)/ 
Under 

Beginning 
Balance

Stranded 
Cost 

Revenue 
(Refund)

CTC 
Expense 
(Credit)

Monthly 
(Over)/ 
Under

(Over)/ 
Under 
Ending 

Balance

Balance 
Subject to 

Interest

Interest 
Rate

Interest
Total 

Interest

2 Month (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) 2 Month (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i)
3 May-21 (2,826)$         (7,525)$      (8,893)$      (1,368)$        (4,195)$      (3,510)$      3.25% (10)$         (10)$         3 May-21 (6)$                (16)$         (19)$         (3)$          (9)$            (8)$            3.25% (0)$          (0)$          
4 Jun-21 (4,204)$         (9,820)$      (7,908)$      1,913$          (2,292)$      (3,248)$      3.25% (9)$            (18)$         4 Jun-21 (9)$                (21)$         (17)$         4$           (5)$            (7)$            3.25% (0)$          (0)$          
5 Jul-21 (2,300)$         (10,877)$    (9,828)$      1,049$          (1,252)$      (1,776)$      3.25% (5)$            (23)$         5 Jul-21 (5)$                (24)$         (21)$         2$           (3)$            (4)$            3.25% (0)$          (0)$          
6 Aug-21 (1,257)$         (10,549)$    (10,878)$    (329)$            (1,586)$      (1,421)$      3.25% (4)$            (27)$         6 Aug-21 (3)$                (23)$         (24)$         (1)$          (3)$            (3)$            3.25% (0)$          (0)$          
7 Sep-21 (1,590)$         (10,667)$    (10,549)$    117$             (1,473)$      (1,531)$      3.25% (4)$            (31)$         7 Sep-21 (3)$                (23)$         (23)$         0$           (3)$            (3)$            3.25% (0)$          (0)$          
8 Oct-21 (1,477)$         (8,523)$      (10,667)$    (2,144)$        (3,620)$      (2,549)$      3.25% (7)$            (38)$         8 Oct-21 (3)$                (19)$         (23)$         (5)$          (8)$            (6)$            3.25% (0)$          (0)$          
9 Nov-21 (3,627)$         (8,100)$      (8,523)$      (423)$            (4,051)$      (3,839)$      3.25% (10)$         (48)$         9 Nov-21 (8)$                (18)$         (19)$         (1)$          (9)$            (8)$            3.25% (0)$          (0)$          

10 Dec-21 (4,061)$         (9,344)$      (8,100)$      1,245$          (2,817)$      (3,439)$      3.25% (9)$            (58)$         10 Dec-21 (9)$                (20)$         (18)$         3$           (6)$            (8)$            3.25% (0)$          (0)$          
11 Jan-22 (2,826)$         (9,890)$      (9,345)$      546$             (2,280)$      (2,553)$      3.25% (7)$            (65)$         11 Jan-22 (6)$                (22)$         (20)$         1$           (5)$            (6)$            3.25% (0)$          (0)$          
